City of Tallulah <u>Regular Council Meeting Agenda</u> Thursday, January 23, 2020 5:30 P.M., City Hall

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance & Prayer
- 3. Roll-Call
- 4. Courtroom Etiquette Rules
- 5. Public Comments on Agenda
- 6. Approve Minutes of the January 9, 2020 Regular Council Meeting
- 7. Superintendent's Report
- 8. Water Operator's Report
- 9. Fire Chief's Report
- 10. Police Chief's Report
- 11. Financial Report by Allen, Green and Williamson
- 12. A Resolution Ordering And Calling A Special Election To Be Held By The City Of Tallulah, State Of Louisiana, To Authorize The Renewal Of The Levy And Collection Of Special Ad Valorem Taxes Therein; Making Application To The State Bond Commission And Providing For Other Matters In Connection Therewith.

- 13. Resolution To Accept A Bid And Award A Contract To Integra Realty Resources For Completion of A Feasibility And Market Study For The Tallulah Industrial Parkway Project
- 14. Introduce Outdoor And Open Burning Ordinance For The City Of Tallulah
- 15. Enter Public Hearing
 - a. An Ordinance Providing For The Levy Within The City Of Tallulah, Parish Of Madison, State Of Louisiana (The "City"), Effective April 1, 2020, Of A One-Half Of One Percent (.5%) Sales And Use Tax (The "Tax") Upon The Sale At Retail, The Use, The Lease Or Rental, The Consumption, And The Storage For Use Or Consumption, Of Tangible Personal Property And Upon The Sale Of Services In Said City, Levying And Providing For The Assessment, Collection, Payment And Dedication Of The Proceeds Of Such Tax And The Purpose For Which The Proceeds Of The Tax May Be Expended, Such Tax Having Been Authorized At A Special Election Held In The City On November 16, 2019.
- 16. Adjourn Public Hearing and Re-enter Regular Session
- 17. Approve An Ordinance Providing For The Levy Within The City Of Tallulah, Parish Of Madison, State Of Louisiana (The "City"), Effective April 1, 2020, Of A One-Half Of One Percent (.5%) Sales And Use Tax (The "Tax") Upon The Sale At Retail, The Use, The Lease Or Rental, The Consumption, And The Storage For Use Or Consumption, Of Tangible Personal Property And Upon The Sale Of Services In Said City, Levying And Providing For The Assessment, Collection, Payment And Dedication Of The Proceeds Of Such Tax And The Purpose For Which The Proceeds Of The Tax May Be Expended, Such Tax Having Been Authorized At A Special Election Held In The City On November 16, 2019.
- 18. Mayor's Report
- 19. Adjourn Meeting